

Village of Tinley Park

EcoGreen Aggregation Program

Electricity Supply Price

mc² Electricity Rate

The rate is equal to the ComEd's basic service tariff rate including the published Purchased Electricity Charge, Transmission Service Charge and Purchased Electricity Adjustment for each applicable month.

The term for the new program is for twenty-four (24) months from October 2019 to October 2021.

Contact mc²



where **energy** comes from

MC Squared Energy Services, LLC 175 West Jackson Blvd,

Suite 240

Chicago, IL 60604

Email:

TinleyPark@mc2energyservices.com

Phone:

1-855-564-8131

The Village of Tinley Park has selected MC Squared Energy Services, LLC (mc²) to administer an **EcoGreen Aggregation Program**.

The selection of mc² ensures that the power supply cost for participating residential and small business customers will **not be greater than the ComEd basic service tariff rate**, while providing the Village with 100% Wind Renewable Energy Certificates.

This program will also position the Village to be designated as an **EPA Green Power Partner Community** at no increased cost for the residents.

For more information on the program visit:

https://www.Tinleypark.org/

What is electricity aggregation?

On August 10, 2009, Governor Quinn signed into law Public Act 096-0176, which allows municipalities to arrange for the provision of electricity to residential and small commercial retail customers by alternative electric suppliers (i.e. suppliers other than ComEd). Under this law, the municipality may seek bids for the provision of aggregate electricity supply services to their residents and small businesses.

Who is eligible to participate?

<u>Eligible residential requirements</u>: All residents located in the Village of Tinley Park that are receiving electricity supply service from ComEd are eligible to participate.

<u>Eligible business requirements</u>: All small businesses located in the Village of Tinley Park that are receiving electricity supply service from ComEd, with a ComEd designated annual usage of 15,000 kWh or less, are eligible to participate.

<u>Opt-In Eligible</u>: All residents located in the Village of Tinley Park that currently receive service under the following rates are eligible to opt in to the program.

- ComEd's Hourly Rate Program
- Retail Electric Service from Alternative Suppliers
- Net Metering Customers



Who is MC Squared Energy Services?

MC Squared Energy Services, LLC (mc²) is a certified, retail electric-service provider headquartered in Chicago. MC Squared Energy Services, LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of Wolverine Holdings. For more information on the company, visit our website at www.mc2energyservices.com

What is the toll-free number for questions?

If you have any questions, you can call mc² toll-free at 1-855-564-8131, Monday through Friday, from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m., or email

TinleyPark@mc2energyservices.com





Is there an early termination fee?

No. There is no cost to terminate. However, you will be obligated to pay for services rendered under the contract until your service is terminated.

How do I enroll?

Eligible residential or small business customers will receive a letter in the mail from the Village of Tinley Park regarding the action required to participate in the program. There are two types of letters:

- 1) Opt-Out Letter These customers will be enrolled automatically unless they choose to opt out by following the instructions in the letter.
- Opt-In Letter These customers can enroll online by going to www.mc2energyservices.com/special (entering the promo code <u>Tinley Park</u>) or by calling 1-855-564-8131 Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

What will change on my electricity bill if I'm enrolled?

You will continue to receive a single bill from ComEd on a monthly basis. "MC Squared Energy Services" will be designated as your supplier in the "Supply" section of your ComEd bill. ComEd will continue to bill you for distribution services and taxes. Payments should still be sent to ComEd at the address provided. And, there is no impact to Budget Billing, if applicable to your account.

Will I receive notification of the change?

ComEd will mail you a confirmation letter indicating they have received notice of your switch to mc² as your electricity supplier.

What if I have already switched to an Alternative Retail Electricity Supplier (ARES)?

If you have already switched to an Alternative Retail Electricity Supplier (ARES), you can still opt in to the program. You can enroll online by going to www.mc2energyservices.com/special (entering the promo code <u>Tinley Park</u>) or by calling 1-855-564-8131 Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Please note that you may also be subject to early termination fees or other restrictions by your current provider. You should check with your current provider to better understand any restrictions or policies that might apply.

Will my electricity service be disrupted when I switch?

No, there will be no disruption in service. You will continue to receive the same electric service through the same transmission and distribution system currently operated by ComEd. The switch to mc² is seamless.

What happens at the end of the program term?

At the end of the term, if the program is not renewed, all accounts served by mc² will be returned to ComEd service.